

Forcemain Replacement Project – Forest Hill Boulevard Crossing and C-2 Canal Crossing

BID OPENING DATE: May 8, 2019 at 2:00pm
 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)
 Bid # 201908

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP.	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.	R.P. UTILITY & EXCAVATION CORP.	DBE MANAGEMENT INC	B & B UNDERGROUND CO
PDF of submittal	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Bid Cover Sheet	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Bid Bond or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Bid Form	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Schedule of Subcontractors	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Trench Safety	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Proof of Workers Compensation or exemption	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Local Preference	Not Local	Palm Beach County	Western Communities	Not Local		
Grand Total	\$ 592,265.10	\$ 358,417.50	\$ 494,978.75	\$ 521,422.02	Non-responsive*	Non-responsive*

*per Article 31 of Instructions to Bidders

*per Article 31 of Instructions to Bidders

BID TABULATION										
BID NO: 201908										
FORCEMAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT - FOREST HILL BOULEVARD CROSSING AND C-2 CANAL CROSSING										
			GIANNETTI CONTRACTING CORP.		HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.		R.P. UTILITY & EXCAVATION CORP.	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1. 16" I.D. HDPE FORCEMAIN VIA HDD (INCL. APPURTUNANCES)	370.00	LF	\$ 289.00	\$ 106,930.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 134,310.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 58,460.00
2. 16" DUCTILE IRON FORCEMAIN (INCL. FITTINGS/RESTRAINT)	60.00	LF	\$ 824.00	\$ 49,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00
3. 8" DUCTILE IRON FORCEMAIN (INCL. FITTINGS/RESTRAINT)	60.00	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,220.00
4. AIR RELEASE VALVE WITH MANHOLE	2.00	EA	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5. COORDINATE FORCEMAIN SERVICE INTERRUPTION / FLOW CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6. CONNECT TO EXISTING FORCEMAIN(S)	4.00	EA	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 21,696.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
7. GROUT AND ABANDON EXIST. 12" FORCEMAIN	1.00	LS	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8. MISC. SURFACE RESTORATION/SODDING (BAHIA)	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
9. 6" I.D. HDPE FORCEMAIN VIA HDD (INCL. APPURTUNANCES)	225.00	LF	\$ 168.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,900.00
10. 6" DUCTILE IRON FORCEMAIN (INCL. FITTINGS/RESTRAINT)	80.00	LF	\$ 182.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
11. AIR RELEASE VALVE WITH MANHOLE	1.00	EA	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12. 6" HOT TAP OF EXISTING 12" FORCEMAIN (INCL. SADDLE AND VALVE)	1.00	LS	\$ 7,387.00	\$ 7,387.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
13. COORDINATE 6" FORCEMAIN SERVICE INTERRUPTION / FLOW CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14. CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" FORCEMAIN	1.00	EA	\$ 4,139.00	\$ 4,139.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15. DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF EXIST. 6" AERIAL CROSSING AND FORCEMAIN	1.00	LS	\$ 16,743.00	\$ 16,743.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16. PROVIDE/INSTALL BURRIED CROSSING WARNING SIGN	1.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
17. RESTORATION OF GOLF COURSE/WASTE BUNKER	1.00	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
18. MISC. SURFACE RESTORATION/SODDING (BAHIA)	1.00	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
19. OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY (15% OF SUBTOTAL 1-18)	1.00	LS	\$ 54,491.10	\$ 54,491.10	\$ 39,967.50	\$ 39,967.50	\$ 56,973.75	\$ 56,973.75	\$ 49,722.00	\$ 49,722.00
20. MOBILIZATION & GENERAL CONDITIONS	1.00	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 52,137.62	\$ 52,137.62
21. CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22. BOND & INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	1.00	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,214.00	\$ 7,214.00
23. CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT & SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
24. NPDES COMPLIANCE	1.00	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 16,818.40	\$ 16,818.40
25. PRE AND POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1.00	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
26. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
27. AS-BUILT RECORD DRAWINGS	1.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
28. MATERIAL TESTING ALLOWANCE (OWNER CONTROLLED) PLEASE ENTER \$5,000	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Grand Total				\$ 592,265.10		\$ 358,417.50		\$ 494,978.75		\$ 521,422.02